

SQUAXIN

ISLAND

Route 1, Box 257

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

Shelton, Washington 98584

> Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

RESOLUTION NO. 79-39 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

- WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians in accordance with its constitution and bylaws approved by the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and in accordance with the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934; and
- WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the responsibility of providing for the health, safety, and welfare of the children of the Squaxin Island Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, the Indian Child Welfare Act, Pub Law number 95608, as passed in 1978 reaffirms the above stated responsibility; and
- WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe finds critical need to expand existing child care services currently available for the processing of children referred to the Tribal Court under the Indian Child Welfare Act: and
- WHEREAS, a critical need exists for planning the development of a total child care service system which will provide for the health, safety and welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal children as provided for under the Indian Child Welfare Act:
- NOW THEREOFRE BE IT RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby approves and supports the efforts of the Northwest Intertribal Court System in seeking funding to fill the above stated needs;
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby authorizes Sally Norman and Rhonda Foster their interests as voting member of the Intertribal Indian Child Welfare Committee.

CERTIFICATION:

The above resolution	n was adopted at a	ı regular m	eeting by the
Squaxin Island Trib	al Council, Augus	st 3 , 197	9 at which a
quorum was present,	by a vote of		r, 0
against and _ i	absentism.		
	/		and the second s

in J. Peters

ATTESTED BY:

Mike Peters, Secretary

Johnson, Vice-Chairman